Messrs:    Ropla Issued date : 2012.06.13
       Part Description :    "Type HI-K" CERAMIC CAPACITOR
                                                                                  Customer Part No :
    Dong il Part No : CK Series ( 1kV ~ 6kV )
     DONG IL  ELECTRONICS  CO.,  LTD.
    Chungju, Chungbuk, Korea 380-921
TEL : +82-43-855-7800
06/13 06/13 06/13 / / /

3. Taping available for automatic insertion.
2. Part Number for System
2-1. Type Designation
For lead type straight short lead, lead tolerance is only ±0.3 mm available.
2-1-1. Type
CK : Epoxy coated High dielectric constant fixed ceramic capacitor.(class Ⅱ)
2-1-2. Rating Voltage(DC)
3A : 1KV,      3D : 2KV,      3F : 3KV,     3J : 6KV
2-1-3. Temperature Characteristics
       Pre-heatment : Capacitor should be stored at 125±3℃  for 1 hr.,
        then placed at room condition for 24 ±2 hrs.
2-1-4. Nominal Capacitance
The nominal capacitance value in ㎊ is expressed by three digit number.
The first two digits denote significant figure ; the last digit denotes the mulitiplier
  of 10 in pF of zero to follow. Ex) In case of 102 : 10 x 102 = 1000pF
B
E
F  Within +30% ~ -80 %
Within ±15 % Within  +15% ~ -30 %
T.C
Temp. Char
R
SPEC No. SPECIFICATION
02
Rev. No.
 Within +22% ~ -56 %
DIS-H-204 HIGH-DIELECTRIC HIGH VOLTAGE CERAMIC CAPACITOR
-25℃ ~ +85℃ +85℃ ~ +125℃
Page No.
2
Within ±10 %
CK   3A   YR   102    K     F      K     H     P07     C04    F       C
       2-1-1   2-1-2     2-1-3      2-1-4    2-1-5    2-1-6    2-1-7    2-1-8       2-1-9         2-1-10    2-1-11     2-1-12
 DONG IL ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
2-1-5. Capacitance Tolerance.
2-1-6. Packing Style
2-1-7. Lead Variation
2-1-8. Halogen Free
2-1-9.  Lead Spacing (F)
2-1-10. Lead Cutting Length
* Straight Long Type : 20 ±  1.0
2-1-11. Lead "ㄱ" Forming
2-1-12. Lead wire Material
     (material: Fe)
F Straight "ㄱ" Forming
C : Sn plated copper cover Steel-Wire, Lead Wire Plating thickness(3㎛ min)
ㄱ Forming
C04 LEFT : 2.9+0.6 / RIGHT : 4.9+0.6
C05 LEFT : 4.7+0.6 / RIGHT : 6.7+0.6
C07 7.0 ±  0.3
straight
out kink
vertical
C03 2.8 ±  0.3
C04 3.2 ±  0.3
C07 6.3 ±  0.5
C10 10.0 ±  0.3
P07 7.5 ±  1.0
K : ±10% M : ±20% P :-0 ~ +100% Z : +80~-20%
P10 10.0 ± 1.0
S
SPEC No. SPECIFICATION Rev. No.
DIS-H-204 HIGH-DIELECTRIC HIGH VOLTAGE CERAMIC CAPACITOR 02
Straight Type
B Bulk Type
F Taping Type "Flat Pack"
Lead Type Code  Length (L)
Not mentioned 5.0 ( -02/+0.8 )
K Kink Type or Vertical Type
H Brominated & Chlorine-Based flame retardants Free
Page No.
3
 DONG IL ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
3. Parts Numbering
10.0±1CK3DYB472K B 4700 ±10 16.0 5.0
5.0
4700 ±10 22.0
R
220 ±10 8.0
7.5±1
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
560 ±10
1500 ±10 11.0 5.0 7.5±1
1000 ±10 10.0 5.0
4.5 10.0±1
5.0
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
100 ±10 8.0
5.0
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
9.0
3300 ±10 16.0 4.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
2200 ±10 13.0
7.5±1
4.5
T (max)
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
1000 ±10 8.0 4.5
Capacitance
(pF)
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
680
±10
±10 7.0 4.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
Tolerance
(%)
Dimensions(mm)
D (max)
SPECIFICATION
6.0 4.5
Temp
Char
DIS-H-204 HIGH-DIELECTRIC HIGH VOLTAGE CERAMIC CAPACITOR 02
Rev. No.SPEC No.
R
Lead
Spacing(F)
Part Number
CK3AYR471K 470R
R
R
CK3AYR681K
CK3AYR102K
CK3AYR222K
CK3AYR332K
CK3AYR472K
CK3DYR101K
R
R
R
CK3AYB101K B
R
R
CK3DYR221K R
CK3DYR561K
100 ±10
CK3DYR102K
CK3DYR152K
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
CK3AYB102K B 1000 ±10 7.0 4.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
1500 ±10 9.0 4.5
6.0 4.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
CK3AYB222K B 2200 ±10 9.0 4.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
4.5 7.5±1
CK3AYB332K B 3300 ±10 13.0 4.5
CK3AYB472K B 4700 ±10 16.0
CK3AYB152K B
5.0
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
10.0 5.0
CK3DYB102K B 1000 ±10 9.0
CK3DYB101K B 100 ±10 8.0
CK3DYB152K B 1500 ±10 7.5±1
7.5±1CK3DYB222K B 2200 ±10 11.0 5.0
4
Page No.
4.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
CK3DYB221K B 220 ±10 8.0 5.0
5.0
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
CK3AYR221K R 220 ±10 6.0 4.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
CK3AYR101K R 100 ±10 6.0
 DONG IL ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
DIS-H-204 HIGH-DIELECTRIC HIGH VOLTAGE CERAMIC CAPACITOR
SPEC No. SPECIFICATION Rev. No. Page No.
02 5
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
(%)
Dimensions(mm)
D (max) T (max)
Lead
Spacing(F)
16.0 5.0
CK3AYF103Z F 10000 -20 ~ + 80 9.0 4.5
CK3DYF103Z F 10000 -20 ~ + 80 10.0±1
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
4.5
4.5
2200 -0 ~ +100
CK3AYE472P E 4700 -0 ~ +100 9.0
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
5.0
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
CK3AYE103P E 7.5±110000 -0 ~ +100 16.0
7.5±1CK3DYE222P E
CK3FYB101K B
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
560 ±10 8.0
100 ±10
Part Number
Temp
Char
7.5±1
CK3FYB561K
7.0 5.5
CK3FYB821K B 820 ±10 9.0 5.5
B
5.5 10.0±1
CK3FYB102K B 1000 ±10 10.0
5.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
10.0±1
5.5
2200 ±10 13.0 5.5
7.5±1
B 470 ±10 8.0 6.0
CK3FYB152K B 1500 ±10 12.0
7.5±1
CK3FYB222K B
CK3JYB681K B 680 ±10 9.0 6.0
CK3JYB471K
7.5±1
10.0±1
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )
CK3JYB102K B 1000 ±10 10.0 6.0
E 2200 -0 ~ +100 7.0 4.5
E 1000 -0 ~ +100 6.0 4.5
5.0
( -02/+0.8 )